N~ o o b~ W

(o]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Heinz Binder (SBN87908)
Robert G. Harris (SBN 124678)
David B. Rao (SBN103147)
BINDER & MALTER, LLP
2775 Park Avenue

Santa Clara, CA 95050
Telephone: (408)295-1700
Facsimile: (408) 295-1531
Email: heinz@bindermalter.com
Email: rob@bindermalter.com
Email: david@bindermalter.com

Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession
TECHNOILOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Inre

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,

LLC,

Debtor.

SAN JOSE DIVISION

Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11
Chapter 11

Date: October 2, 2014
Time: 3:00 p.m.
Place: Courtroom 3099

280 South First Street
San Jose, California

JOINDER BY TPL IN COMMITTEE’S OPPOSITION TO CREDITOR CHARLES H.
MOORE’S MOTION TO APPOINT CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE AND TO REMOVE
DEBTOR -IN-POSSESSION

TPL (“Debtor”) files this joinder in Committee’s Opposition to Creditor Charles H.

Moore’s Motion to Appoint Chapter 11 Trustee and to Remove Debtor-In-Possession [Dkt. No.

541] (“the Committee Objection”). TPL opposes the appointment of a trustee in this case as set

forth in TPL Opposition to Contingent Creditor Charles H. Moore’s Motion to Appoint a

Chapter 11 Trustee and Remove Debtor-in-Possession to be filed herewith.
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Dated: September 18, 2014

BINDER & MALTER, LLP

By: /s/ Robert G. Harris

Robert G. Harris

Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession

Properties Limited Technology
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