1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Heinz Binder (SBN87908) Robert G. Harris (SBN 124678) David B. Rao (SBN103147) BINDER & MALTER, LLP 2775 Park Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050 Telephone: (408)295-1700 Facsimile: (408) 295-1531 Email: heinz@bindermalter.com Email: rob@bindermalter.com Email: david@bindermalter.com Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession TECHNOILOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LL	C
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
11	In re	Case No. 13-51589-SLJ-11
12	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC,	Chapter 11
13	LLC,	Date: October 2, 2014
14		Time: 3:00 p.m. Place: Courtroom 3099
15		280 South First Street San Jose, California
16	Debtor.	
17		
18 19	JOINDER BY TPL IN COMMITTEE'S OPPOSITION TO CREDITOR CHARLES H. MOORE'S MOTION TO APPOINT CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE AND TO REMOVE DEBTOR –IN-POSSESSION	
20	TPL ("Debtor") files this joinder in <i>Committee's Opposition to Creditor Charles H</i> .	
21	Moore's Motion to Appoint Chapter 11 Trustee and to Remove Debtor-In-Possession [Dkt. No.	
22	541] ("the Committee Objection"). TPL opposes the appointment of a trustee in this case as set	
23		
24	forth in TPL Opposition to Contingent Creditor Charles H. Moore's Motion to Appoint a	
25	Chapter 11 Trustee and Remove Debtor-in-Possession to be filed herewith.	
26		
27	///	
-1		

Gaser 13751580mmDoc#5 5436sitf6Ned:c09/118/14ar Engle Nedbr09/118/144 17428552 CH. Page 1 of trustee and to remove debtor -in-possession 2

Dated: September 18, 2014 BINDER & MALTER, LLP By: /s/ Robert G. Harris Robert G. Harris Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession Properties Limited Technology